

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18133 OF 2013

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. OF 2013

SANTOSH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“LEARNED COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONER IS DIRECTED TO FILE AN APPROPRIATE AFFIDAVIT BEFORE THIS COURT STATING THEREIN THAT HE DID NOT STUDY IN ANY SCHOOL AT ANY POINT OF TIME, WITHIN TWO WEEKS’ TIME FROM TODAY.

CALL THE MATTER AFTER TWO WEEKS.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit on behalf of the petitioner and copy of the same is circulated for perusal of the Court.

The applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2