

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL)NO. 9586 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24415 & 24416 OF 2013**

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and bail)

SANTOSH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Perused letter dated 08.03.2014.
One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the
State to file affidavit in compliance.
List thereafter.”**

It is submitted that Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate

Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp