

outer limit of three months from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

List the matter after receipt of the report from the learned District Judge.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this Court's order to the learned District Judge, Raipur, Chhattisgarh for appropriate action.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master